10-18-1999



K OFFICE

| THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH | |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 | D OLIFET |
| 10117661 | 9 .R SHEET P |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original | documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Yuji FUJIWARA; Yasuhiko OBA; and Tomoyuki URA | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 図no | Name: Yamaha Corporation Unternal Address: |
| 3. Name of Conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN |
| Execution Date: September 15 and 16, 1999 | _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut | ion date of the application is: September 15 and 16, 1999 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers a | ttached □ yes •□no |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one |
| Name: <u>David L. Fehrman, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM & JAMES LLP</u> | - |
| Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 | ☑ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600 Name of Person Signing Signature | <u>September 30, 1999</u> Date |
| Total num | ber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 |
| | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Comm | issioner for Patents |

10/15/1999 BNGUYEN 00000365 09410378

01 FC:581

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

| | | (1)_ YUJI FUJIV | VARA | (5) | |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|---|-------------------------------|
| | | (2) YASUHIKO (|)BY | (6) | |
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | | (3) TOMOYUKI U | אס סדו | (7) | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | |
| | | | each of the undersigned | dollar (\$1.00) and other good and d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, a | |
| (9) | Insert name of | (3) YAMAHA COR | | | |
| (10) | | a corporation duly organized under and pursuant (10) to the law of Japan | | | |
| (11) | | 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, (11) of Japan (horoinaftor designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the | | | |
| (12) | | (12)WIDELY VARI | ED IN VELOCIT | o entire wertdwice right, title and Intel ATTING SYSTEM FOR MOVIN Y METHOD FOR CORRECTIN TRUMENT HOUSEN WITH | G VELOCITY |
| | Invention, such as Tille, Casa Number or Foreign | CALCULATING | SYSTEM FOR A | CCULATELY (Cabo No. | • |
| | Application Number | for which the undersig | nod has (have) execut | ed an application for patent in the Uni ERMINING LOUDNESS OF S | llod Statos OUNDS |
| (13) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (13) on Septemb | er 15, 1999 a | nd September 16, 1999 | |
| | | d also to execute sepa | | action with the application and any connection with such applications as the | |
| | | ontinuation or division | thereof and to cooper | ction with any interference which may brate with the Assignee in every way p | |
| conr | | | | and perform any act which may be ne ction of industrial Property or similar ag | |
| | | | | y be necessary to obtain a grant of a v | |
| Assi | le United States resulting fr gnee, as Assignee of the en | om said application or tire interest, and heroby | any division or division covernants that he has | oner of Patents to Issue any and all Lettens or continuing applications thereof to they have) full right to convey the entering any agreement in conflict herewith. | lo the said .tire interest |
| | 6) The undersigned h | oroby grant(s) | | | |
| | Stuart L. Morkodosi | , Rog. No. 33,262; N Rog. No. 34,955; Jose | lichael D. Scott, Reg. | 31,323; William J. Robinson, Rog. No. No. 27,384; David B. Abel, Reg. No No. 33,881; Randoll L. Owen, Reg. No | o. 32, 394; |
| | | | | • | ·. |
| des. | irable in order to comply wi | | | further identification which may be no ademark Office for recordation of this | |
| Date | sep 15, 1999 N | ame of Inventor | rigi tryim | oro- Iba Ira | (SEAL) |
| Dali | Sep 16,1999 N | ame of Inventor | fasuhiko C | Pba_ | (SEAL) |
| Date | : Sep16 (799 N | ame of Inventor/ | Emoyaki Le | ra | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | * | | (SEAL) |
| Dat | | | | · | (SEAL) |
| Dat | | • | | | (SEAL) |
| | | | | | (SEAL) |
| והם | | iame of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0628